REC'D & FILED SEVERIN A. CARLSON 1 Nevada Bar No. 9373 2016 JAN -4 PM 3: 49 TARA C. ZIMMERMAN 2 Nevada Bar No. 12146 ctronically Filed 3 KAEMPFER CROWELL Jan 05 2016 09:50 a.m. 510 West Fourth Street Practe K. Lindeman Carson City, Nevada 89703 Telephone: (775) 882-1311 Clerk of Supreme Court (775) 882-0257 5 Fax: scarlson@kcnvlaw.com tzimmerman@kcnvlaw.com 6 Former Attorneys for Defendant 7 REZA ZANDIAN 8 IN THE FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA 9 IN AND FOR CARSON CITY 10 11 JED MARGOLIN, an individual, Case No. 090C00579 1B Dept. No. 1 Plaintiff, 12 (Nevada Supreme Court Docket No. 69372) VS. 13 OPTIMA TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, a California corporation; OPTIMA 14 TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, a Nevada corporation; REZA ZANDIAN aka 15 GOLAMREZA ZANDIANJAZI aka GHOLAM REZA ZANDIAN aka REZA JAZI 16 aka J. REZA JAZI aka G. REZA JAZI aka GHONONREZA ZANDIAN JAZI, an 17 individual; DOE COMPANIES 1-10; DOE CORPORATIONS 11-20; and DOE 18 INDIVIDUALS 21-30. 19 Defendants. 20 21 NOTICE OF REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS 22 TO THE FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT, 885 EAST MUSSER STREET, THIRD FLOOR, CARSON CITY, NEVADA 89701. 23 24 /././

~ ~

Pursuant to NRAP 9(a)(3)(A)-(B), this Notice is being filed with the First Judicial District Court and served on the interested parties with respect to Nevada Supreme Court Docket No. 69372.

On December 29, 2015, Defendant REZA ZANDIAN A/K/A GOLAMREZA ZANDIANJAZI A/K/A GHOLAM REZA ZANDIAN A/K/A REZA JAZI A/K/A J. REZA JAZI A/K/A G. REZA JAZI A/K/A GHONOREZA ZANDIAN JAZI ("Defendant") requested one CD of the proceedings held on November 5, 2015, before the Honorable James T. Russell on Plaintiff JED MARGOLIN's ("Plaintiff") Motion for Judgment Debtor Exam and for Production of Documents ("Motion"). Copies of the CD request form and receipt are attached hereto as **Exhibit 1**.

A CD was requested as the First Judicial District Court makes JAVS recordings of proceedings and provides CDs of said recordings in lieu of transcripts. it is understood that a CD of the JAVS recording will be provided in lieu of a transcript. Once requested, CDs generally take one to two weeks to process. Once Defendant receives the CD, he will have it transcribed by a certified court reporter. Upon completion of said transcript, it will be provided to counsel and the Supreme Court in Docket No. 69372.

I hereby certify that on the 29th day of December, 2015, I ordered or caused to be ordered a CD of the First Judicial District Court's JAVS recording listed above and paid the required fee of \$10.00. I further certify that on the 4th day of January, 2016, notice is being filed with the First Judicial District Court and served on the interested parties.

/././

..||/./././

/./././

1./././

The undersigned does hereby affirm that the preceding document does not contain the social security number of any person.

DATED this 4th day of January, 2016.

BY:

KAEMPFER CROWELL

SEVERIN A. CARLSON

Nevada Bar No. 9373

TARA C. ZIMMERMAN

Nevada Bar No. 12146

510 West Fourth Street

Carson City, Nevada 89703

Former Attorneys for Defendant

REZA ZANDIAN

1	<u>CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE</u>					
2	I, the undersigned, hereby certify that on the 4 th day of January, 2016, I caused the					
3	foregoing NOTICE OF REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS to be served					
4	by depositing a true copy of the same for mailing at Carson City, Nevada, first class postage					
5	fully prepaid and addressed to the following:					
6 7	Matthew D. Francis, Esq. Adam P. McMillen, Esq. Watson Rounds					
8	5371 Kietzke Lane Reno, Nevada 89511 775.324.4100 775.333.8171 - facsimile					
·	Attorneys for Plaintiff					
10	Reza Zandian Gholam Reza Zandian Jazi c/o Alborz Zandian 6 rue Edouard Fournier					
12	9 MacArthur Place, Unit 2105 Santa Ana, California 92707-6753 France Defendant Defendant					
13						
14	I also caused the foregoing NOTICE OF REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF					
15	PROCEEDINGS to be served this date by e-mail as follows:					
16	rezazand@hotmail.com					
17	(X Da) Barhust					
18	an employee of Kaempfer Crowell					
19						
20						
21						
22						
23						

KAEMPFER CROWELL 510 West Fourh Street Carson City, Nevada 89703

24

EXHIBIT INDEX

EXHIBIT	DESCRIPTION	PAGES
1	Public CD Rom Order Form	2

KAEMPFER CROWELL 510 West Fourth Street Carson City, Nevada 89703

1739364_3.docx 17021.1

Page 5 of 5

EXHIBIT 1

FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT JUSTICE AND MUNICIPAL COURT

PUBLIC CD ROM ORDER FORM (CD ONLY)

885 E. MUSSER STREET CARSON CITY, NV 89701, STE 2007 DISTRICT COURT (775) 887-2082 (Third Floor) FUSTICE/MUNICIPAL COURT (775) 887-2121 (Second Floor)

PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT THIS IS NOT A REQUEST FOR A TRANSCRIPT

Request for a copy of court proceedings may be submitted to the Clerk's Office in each respective court. Please anticipate 2 to 4 weeks for completion of order. COPY OF A CD IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR A CERTIFIED COURT REPORTER TRANSCRIPT. THE COURT DOES NOT TRANSCRIBE CD RECORDINGS. THE JUSTICE COURT WILL FORWARD CRIMINAL MATTERS FOR TRANSCRIPTION TO APPROVED TRANSCRIBERS. DISTRICT COURT TRANSCRIPTS MUST BE ARRANGED BY THE REQUESTING PARTY AND TRANSCRIBED BY A CERTIFIED COURT REPORTER.

THE COURTS USE CAPITOL REPORTERS LOCATED AT 208 N. CURRY ST., CARSON CITY, NEVADA 89703 OFFICE #(775) 882-5322 OR SUNSHINE REPORTING SERVICES AT (775) 323-3411.

		ING SERVICES AT (775) 323-3411.		
	roceeding on CD ROM dditional day of Court Pro- nal date added (dates)	ceedings to a previously duplicated tape.		
☐ State Agency (No Charge)	☐ Indige	nt Request (No Charge)		
		Optima Technology, et al.		
		_{Judge} Hon. James T. Russell		
Date(s) of Proceeding: November		инатичнательного «МЕННО из кака», «частой се на МЕННО под кака и се на бай инфартического и на нарожного на нарожного под под под се на нарожного под под се на нарожного под се на нарожн		
Requesting Party or Firm Name: Kae Address: 50 West Liberty St City/State/Zip: Reno, Nevada 1	reet, Suite 700			
		Contact Name: Sheryl		
BEST INTEREST. THE PURPOSE OF	THE CD RECORDING IS FO	Y MINOR CHILDREN IS NOT CONSIDERED TO BE IN THEIR OR ATTORNEYS AND CLIENTS AND IS PROHIBITED FROM MPT OF COURT FOR VIOLATING THIS POLICY.		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	**************************************	· ···································		
Order Received by:		Date:		
Order Filled by:		Date:		
Client Notified:	Time:VM 🗆	Date;		
CD Received by:	A STATE OF THE STA	Date:		

FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT 885 EAST MUSSER ST SUITE 3031

Receipt Number 42520

Receipt Date

12/29/2015

Description Receipt for: CD-ROM FEE

Received From CUSTOMER

Total Received Net Received 10.00

Change

0.00

Receipt Payments

Amount Reference Description 10.00

Receipt Applications

Amount

0.00

Balance Due Comments:

Deputy Clerk: 1BCCOOPER

Transaction Date

12/29/2015 16:33:03.24